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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Robert Alvarado Chicanos Por La Causa SVP IMTS robert.alvarado@cplc.org

Marshall Bjorlin Insight Account Executive Marshall.bjorlin@insight.com 4803333081

JONATHAN BOUTILIER TelCyte LLC CBDO / Partner jbboutilier@gmail.com 6027699068 6027699068

Shelby Brown
Arizona Department of 
Education

Tribal & Rural 
Community 
Coordinator

brownshelby@gmail.com

Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. ceo kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 4803344997

Erin Carr-Jordan Digital Equity Institute Managing Director ecj@digitalequityinstitute.org

Alycia de Mesa DEI Asst Dir alyciademesa@asu.edu

Michael Edmonds Thrive in the 05
Steering Committee 
member

mikemedmonds1@gmail.com 929-244-9477

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 
Specialist

heathercfloydaz@gmail.com

Terence Ford Insight Solutions Executive terence.ford@insight.com 6025701540

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net 6026891084

Drew Garner Common Sense
State Broadband 
Policy Advisor

dgarner@commonsense.org 3148037187

Henry Goldberg
Arizona 
Telecommunications & 
Information Council

Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536
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Mark Goldstein
International Research 
Center,  LLC

President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Lisa Gustinelli
Arizona State University 
Broadband Access and 
Equity Initiative

Director 
Instructional 
Technology

lisanigaragustinelli@gmail.com 5619015089 5619015089

Megan Hammond
Arizona State Library,  
Archives and Public 
Records

Library 
Development 
Administrator

mhammond@azlibrary.gov

Ian Hathcock SBI. dba Cellular One Sales Director ihathcock93@gmail.com 9282057713

Holly Henley
Arizona State Library,  
Archives and Public 
Records

State Librarian & 
Director

hhenley@azlibrary.gov

Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects - Tucson
Digital Inclusion 
Ambassador

cindyhogan333@gmail.com

Shereka Jackson Future Stars,  Inc CEO futurestarsaz@Hotmail.com

Karina Jones ADE Director IT karina.jones@azed.gov

John Kelly Triadvocates Principal john@triadvocates.com 6026390852

Ana Licona
Broadband Equity 
Partnership

Analyst alicona@hraadvisors.com

Kari Lipman Insight CE kari.lipman@insight.com



AZBSN Digital Access Task Force Meeting 
November 14, 2022

Brian Louderback Insight Dir of Sales blouderb@insight.com

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Director ilowery@commonsense.org 6233410177

Janet Major ATP/SWTRC
Associate Director 
for Innovation & 
Digital Health

jmajor@telemedicine.arizona.edu 15204030736

George Marshall Insight Ce George.marshall@insight.com 7138347463

Gerardo Martinez NGX Network Solutions CFO gmartinez@cafrema.com 5209806158 5209806158

Karla Morales AZ Technology Council Vice President Kmorales@aztechcouncil.org

Mala Muralidharan AZ State Library
E-rate 
Administrator

mala@azlibrary.gov

Germaine Pesquiera Alluvion Communications Sales gpesquiera@alluvion.net 5206102398

Lawrie Prickett Smith Bagley Inc GF&OSC lprickett@cellularoneaz.com 9285370375 9282051604

Tracy Rexroat
Az Department of 
Education

Program Specialist tracy.rexroat@azed.gov 6023640322

Jenny Rickel Native Network COO JRICKEL@NATIVENETWORK.COM 5093000102 5096615100

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu 6149464500

Andy Sinclair

Arizona Department of 
Economic Security Division 
of Aging and Adult 
Services

Caps Capacity 
Development 
Coordinator

asinclair@azdes.gov 4802632271 4802632271

Manny Villa
Sahuarita Unified School 
District #30

IT Director mvilla@sahuarita.net

Joy Whiting Apache County
Apache County 
Superintendent

joy.joywhiting@gmail.com

Karen Ziegler
Karen Ziegler Consulting 
Services

Owner karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com 6027992816


